### UNOFFICIAL GORY 3 0

When recorded return to:

Peella Management Corporation P.O. Box 1710 Campbell, CA 95009-1710

90564430

Send any notices to Independence One Mortgage Corp. as shown below

#### ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

THAT CITY FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK, FKA City Federal Savings & Loan Association, A Federal Mutual Savings Bank whose address is 300 Davidson / 2 West, Somerset, New Jersey 08873 is the holder of that certain mortgage which secures the note and claim described therein. The mortgage is recorded in that State of IL, County of Cook, on 04/19/88

Signal Mortgagee: City Federal Savings Bank

Original Mortgagor: Lynne M. Seaborg

instrument/serier/file: 88161959

2619 Greenleaf Avenue, Chicago, IL 60645

Tax ID -----#: 10-36-211-010

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" FOR LEGAL DESC.

DEPT-01 RECORDING T#888 TRAN 7448 11/19/90 15:04:00 #1787 # H \*-90-564430 COOK COUNTY RECORDER

THAT THE UNDERSIGNED has received good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. NOW THEREFORE, the undersigned by these presents does convey, grant, bargain; sell, assign; transfer and set over the described mortgage together with those certain note(r) described therein, with all interest, all liens, and any rights due or to become due thereon, to INDEPENDE ICL ONE MORTGAGE CORPORATION. A Michigan corporation 300 Galleria Citi anter, Southfield, MI 48086.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has laused this instrument to be executed as a sealed instrument by its proper officer who was duly authorized by a resolution of its board of directors.

Dated: October 1, 1990

CITY FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK

H. McClelland, Chie' Evecutive Officer

fitness:

State of New Jersey County of Somerset

On October 1, 1990, before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public for said County and State, personally appeared Brian H. McClelland, personally known to me to be the person that executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he is Chief Executive Officer of City Federal Savings Bank, and that he executed the foregoing instrument pursuant to a resolution of

its board of directors and that such execution was done as the free act and deed of City Federal Savings Bank.

by Lawson by Commission Expires August 4, 1992

90564430

Loan: 6939597

STCO: 12-031 IL Cook

iomo assignopsi 90014 1 286

Pool: 061879

PMC#: 12194

438

Prepared by: Richard Stone

Peelle Management Corporation \* P.O. Box 1710 Campbell, Ca \* (408) 866-6868



## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

DESCRIPTION OF THE

Sold we into College

# UNOFFICIAL CQPY 0

LOAN NUMBER: 6939597 ST-CO CODE: 12-031

### EXHIBIT "A"

LOT 9 IN MARGARET MARY MANOR, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH 2-1/2 ACRES OF THE WEST 5 ACRES OF THE EAST 10 ACRES OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 36, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRICIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK Droperty of County Clerk's Office COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

90564430

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

Service of the Armania to the

THE SECTION OF THE SE

Company Grade Page.

Property of Cook County Clark's Office

90564430